
Roster 
Northwest Parking Plan  

Stakeholder Action Committee  
 

 

Name Affiliation Email 

Daniel Taylor Resident taylor.daniel07@gmail.com 
Frank Bird Resident frankbird@aol.com 
Tony Cadena Resident cadenaclan@comcast.net 
Rick Michaelson Commercial 

Property Owner 
rick@icppdx.com 

Jane Netboy Temple Beth Israel 
& NW Ministries 
Public Safety 
Committee 

jnetboy2002@yahoo.com 

Craig Boretz Con-way boretz.craig@con-way.com 
Janet Filips Legacy Good 

Samaritan 
jfilips@lhs.org 

Jeff Reingold Income Property 
Mgmt 

jreingold@ipmco.com 

Tavo Cruz NWDA gustavocruz@nobhilllaw.com 
Dan Anderson NWDA danderso@q.com 
Juliet Hyams NWDA Juliet@easystreet.com 
Peggy Anderson NHBA - Rep PAnderson@portlandalliance.com 
Blaine 
Bartholomew 

Umpqua Bank blainbartholomew@umquaba 

Pat Fiedler Child’s Play childsplaypdx@yahoo.com 
Mike Cronan Café Mingo tcronan@comcast.net 
Deborah Haynes Beauty Bar Deborah@blushbeautybar247.com 
 
 

City Staff and Consultants 
 

Name Affiliation Email  
Catherine 
Ciarlo 

Mayor’s 
Office 

Catherine.Ciarlo@portlandoregon.gov 503.823.4290 

Katja 
Dillmann 

Mayor’s 
Office 

Katja.Dillmann@portlandoregon.gov 503.823.1125 

Bill 
Hoffman 

PBOT Bill.Hoffman@portlandoregon.gov 503.823.7219 

Bob 
Haley 

PBOT Robert.Haley@portlandoregon.gov  

Eric 
Hovee 

Consultant Ehovee@edhovee.com  

Rick 
Williams 

Consultant Rick.Williams@bpmdev.com  



    

 


